
























Active Employees and Non- Medicare Eligible Retirees
(7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) Monthly Monthly Monthly

Rate Retiree 50% Employee 25% 52 26 39

HPI - Harvard Pilgrim EPO Individual $935.71 $467.85 $233.93 $53.98 $107.97 $71.98

Family $2,429.36 $1,214.68 $607.34 $140.16 $280.31 $186.87

HPI - Harvard Pilgrim PPO Individual $1,234.06 $617.03 $308.51 $71.19 $142.39 $94.93

Family $3,071.33 $1,535.67 $767.83 $177.19 $354.38 $236.26

HPI - Harvard Pilgrim EPO QHDP Individual $650.10 $325.05 $162.53 $37.51 $75.01 $50.01

Family $1,722.60 $861.30 $430.65 $99.38 $198.76 $132.51

Altus Dental Plan - Low Monthly Rate 52 26 39
(7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025)

Individual $40.58 $9.36 $18.73 $12.49

2-Person $81.16 $18.73 $37.46 $24.97

Family $123.52 $28.50 $57.01 $38.01

Altus Dental Plan - High Monthly Rate 52 26 39

(7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025)

Individual $51.86 $11.97 $23.94 $15.96

2-Person $103.74 $23.94 $47.88 $31.92

Family $161.94 $37.37 $74.74 $49.83

Altus Dental Plan - Preventative Plan Monthly Rate 52 26 39

(7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025)

Individual $20.00 $4.62 $9.23 $6.15

2-Person $40.00 $9.23 $18.46 $12.31

Family $70.00 $16.15 $32.31 $21.54

Monthly Rate 52 26 39

Altus Vision (7/1/2024- 6/30/2025) Employee $5.05 $1.17 $2.33 $1.55

Emp. plus spouse $10.10 $2.33 $4.66 $3.11
Employee plus one or more children $12.96 $2.99 $5.98 $3.99

Family $19.81 $4.57 $9.14 $6.10

USAble Life Insurance  Group Life and AD&D

(7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) $5000/$5000 $ 3.40/month

Senior Plans 
Monthly Rate Retiree 50%

Aetna Medicare Advantage PPO

Requires Medicare A & B $289.72 $144.86

(1/1/2024 - 12/31/2024)

Altus Dental Retiree Plan Individual $47.24 USAble Life Insurance $1,000

(7/1/2023 - 6/30/2024) 2-Person $94.48 (7/1/2023  - 6/30/2024) $ 0.75/month

Family $165.34

Employee Pay Periods

Town of Webster
 Open Enrollment Rates Effective 7/1/2024

Employee Pay Periods

Employee Pay Periods

Employee Pay Periods

Employee Pay Periods



Member Enrollment / Change Form

*** PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO YOUR HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT *** 
Health Plans, Inc. — Corporate Headquarters • PO Box 5199 • Westborough, MA  01581 • 800-532-7575 

Enroll_Med_All_040118 

 

Employer Name:  Town of Webster Group Number:  BP3
To Be Completed by Employer  (this section must be completed prior to submitting to Health Plans) 

Hire Date: Effective Date: Termination Date: Change Effective Date: 

Please indicate: Active COBRA Department/Division/Location (if applicable): 

Please indicate 
reason(s) for 
change or 
enrollment: 

New Employee Open Enrollment Change of Address  Special Enrollment 

Add Dependent Coverage – Reason:    if requesting coverage for employee’s spouse: 

Terminate Dependent Coverage – Reason:  date of marriage 

Change of Status – Reason:    Other: 

To Be Completed by Employee 

Employee Last Name First Name MI Social Security Number Date of Birth 

Mailing Address City ST ZIP Code 

Gender Marital Status Email Address Primary Phone 

Health Coverage Election 
Medical Plan Option (select one):  PPO Plan 

Employee Only or Employee + : Spouse/Partner 

Network Tiering 

Family 
 Medical  Medical  Medical  Medical  Medical 

Dependents 

Last Name First Name MI Gender Date of Birth Relationship 
Dependent Social 
Security Number 

(REQUIRED) 

Add 
Dependent 

Drop 
Dependent 

Are you or any of your dependents covered by another medical plan?  Yes  No  Self  Spouse/Partner  Child(ren)  Ex-Spouse 

If yes, Medical Policy No. & Insurance Co.:    Policyholder: 

Name/Address of Policyholder’s Employer:    

Election of Coverage ***Important*** To accept coverage, select YES, sign, and date this section. 

 YES • I wish to elect coverage under my employer’s benefit plan for the coverage indicated above. I understand that my application will be subject to the 
terms of the Plan. I authorize any required deductions from my earnings. I authorize the release of medical records to Health Plans, Inc. or its 
representatives. A photocopy shall be as valid as the original. • I certify that the above information is accurate and complete and I am actively working 
the minimum number of hours required for coverage. 

Signature: 
Signature of Employee Date Signed 

Waiver of Coverage 

 NO • If you are declining enrollment in the Plan for yourself and/or your dependents (including your spouse) because you and/or your dependents are 
covered under other health insurance coverage, you may in the future be able to enroll yourself or your dependents in this Plan, provided that you 
request enrollment within 30 days after your other coverage ends. In addition, if you have a new dependent as a result of marriage, birth, adoption or 
placement for adoption, you may be able to enroll yourself and your dependents, provided that you request enrollment within 30 days after the 
marriage, birth, adoption or placement for adoption. 

Signature: 
Signature of Employee Date Signed 

Network (EPO)- QHDP

 Ex-Spouse 



 

REV 4/3/2024 hd Summary of Benefits — 3-Tier 

Town of Webster – Network Plan 
 Medical Benefits for Group BP3 Effective 7/1/2024 

 

Covered Services Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3 

Deductible & Out-of-Pocket    

Plan Year Deductible 
Single 
Family 

 
None 
None 

 
$250 
$750 

 
$250 
$750 

Annual Out-of-Pocket Maximum (includes Deductible,  
Coinsurance and Copayments) 

Single 
Family 

 
 

$2,500 
$5,000 

 
 

$2,500 
$5,000 

 
 

$2,500 
$5,000 

Preventive Care    

Routine Physicals, Gynecological Exams &  
Family Planning 

No Charge No Charge No Charge 

Routine Hearing Exams & Routine Vision Exams  
        (one Vision Exam every 24 months) 

No Charge No Charge No Charge 

Other Services    

Office Visit – Primary Care and Urgent Care $20 copay $20 copay $20 copay 

Office Visit – Specialist Care $35 copay $35 copay $35 copay 

Chiropractic Visit, Speech Therapy, Occupational & 
Physical Therapy 

(up to 60 visits per Plan year for Occupational and 
Physical Therapy) 

$25 copay $25 copay $25 copay 

Diagnostic Lab & X-Ray No Charge Deductible then no charge Deductible then no charge 

CT, MRI, PET Scan & Nuclear Cardiac Imaging Tests  
(done in general hospitals per category, per service date) 

$100 copay 
Deductible then $100 

copay 
Deductible then $100 

copay 

CT, MRI, PET Scan & Nuclear Cardiac Imaging Tests 
       (done by other covered providers) 

$100 copay $100 copay $100 copay 

Ambulatory Surgical Facility per Admission $150 copay $150 copay $150 copay 

Inpatient Hospital & Surgical Day Care Unit  
per Admission 

$300 copay  
Deductible then $300 

copay 
Deductible then $700 

copay 

Mental Health Hospital or Substance Abuse Facility $150 copay $150 copay $150 copay 

Mental Health or Substance Abuse Treatment $15 copay $15 copay $15 copay 

Home Health Care and Hospice No Charge No Charge No Charge 

Emergency Room 
         (copay waived if admitted) 

$100 copay $100 copay $100 copay 

Nurse Practitioner 
        (not billed by PCP) 

$15 copay $15 copay $15 copay 

Fitness Reimbursement & Weight Loss Reimbursement $150 per year each per category 

Prescription Drug Benefits Express Scripts 

Retail Pharmacy (up to a 30-day supply) 
 

$10 (Generic) / $25 (Preferred Brand) / $50 (Non-Preferred Brand) 

Mail Order (up to a 90-day supply) $20 (Generic) / $50 (Preferred Brand) / $110 (Non-Preferred Brand) 

 
NOTE: This Summary provides you with an overview of your Plan benefits and is not a complete statement of all Plan provisions, limitations and 
exclusions. Please refer to your Summary Plan Description and amendments for complete details. In the event of any inconsistency between this 
Summary and your Plan Document, the Plan Document and any applicable amendments will govern. Please refer to your Plan Document and 
Amendments for complete details as well as the services that require prior authorization. 



 

REV4/3/2024 hd Summary of Benefits — 2-Tier 

Town of Webster — PPO Plan 
 Medical Benefits for Group BP3 Effective 7/1/2024 

 

Covered Services 
In-Network  
Providers 

Out-of-Network 
 Providers 

Deductible & Out-of-Pocket   

Plan Year Deductible 
Single 
Family 

 
$250 
$750 

 
$400 
$800 

Plan Year Out-of-Pocket Maximum (includes Deductible coinsurance 
and copays) 

Single 
Family 

 
 

$2,000 
$4,000 

 
$3,000 per member 

Preventive Care   

Routine Physicals, Gynecological Exams &  
Family Planning 

No Charge No Charge 

Routine Hearing Exams & Routine Vision Exams  
        (one Vision Exam every 24 months) 

No Charge No Charge 

Other Services   

Office Visit – Primary Care and Urgent Care $20 copay Deductible then 20% 

Office Visit – Specialist Care $35 copay Deductible then 20% 

Chiropractic Visit, Speech Therapy, Occupational & Physical 
Therapy 

     (up to 60 visits per Plan year for Occupational and Physical    
Therapy and up to 20 visits per plan year for Chiropractic) 

$20 copay Deductible then 20% 

Diagnostic Lab & X-Ray Deductible then no charge Deductible then 20% 

CT, MRI, PET Scan & Nuclear Cardiac Imaging Tests  
     (done in general hospitals per category, per service date) 

Deductible then $100 copay Deductible then 20% 

CT, MRI, PET Scan & Nuclear Cardiac Imaging Tests 
     (done by other covered providers) 

Deductible then $150 copay Deductible then 20% 

Ambulatory Surgical Facility per Admission Deductible then $150 copay Deductible then 20% 

Inpatient Hospital & Surgical Day Care Unit per Admission 
Deductible then $300 copay 

Deductible then $700 copay for 
certain hospitals 

Deductible then 20% 

Mental Health Hospital or Substance Abuse Facility Deductible then $200 copay Deductible then 20% 

Mental Health or Substance Abuse Treatment Deductible then $15 copay Deductible then 20% 

Home Health Care and Hospice Deductible then no charge Deductible then 20% 

Emergency Room 
    (copay waived if admitted) 

$100 copay $100 copay 

Nurse Practitioner 
        (not billed by PCP) 

$20 copay Deductible then 20% 

Fitness Reimbursement & Weight Loss Reimbursement $150 per year each per category  

Prescription Drug Benefits Express Scripts 

Retail Pharmacy (up to a 30-day supply) $10 (Generic) / $25 (Preferred Brand) / $50 (Non-Preferred Brand) 

Mail Order (up to a 90-day supply) $20 (Generic) / $50 (Preferred Brand) / $110 (Non-Preferred Brand) 

 
NOTE: This Summary provides you with an overview of your Plan benefits and is not a complete statement of all Plan provisions, limitations and 
exclusions. Please refer to your Summary Plan Description and amendments for complete details. In the event of any inconsistency between this 
Summary and your Plan Document, the Plan Document and any applicable amendments will govern. Please refer to your Plan Document and 
Amendments for complete details as well as the services that require prior authorization. 
 



 

REV 4/3/2024 hd Summary of Benefits — 1-Tier 

Town of Webster — Network (EPO) Plan QHDP 
 Medical Benefits for Group BP3 Effective 7/1/2024  

 

Covered Services In-Network Providers 

Deductible & Out-of-Pocket 

Plan Year Deductible 
Single 
Family 

 
$2,000 
$4,000 

Plan Year Out-of-Pocket Maximum (includes Deductible, coinsurance 
and copays) 

Single 
Family 

Individual within the Family 

 
 

$4,000 
$8,000 
$4,000 

Preventive Care 

Routine Physicals & Gynecological Exams 100% (deductible waived) 

Other Services 

Office Visit – Primary Care Deductible then 100% 

Office Visit – Specialist Care Deductible then 100% 

Chiropractic Visit 
20 visits per plan year 

Deductible then 100% 

Diagnostic Lab & X-Ray Deductible then 100% 

CT, MRI & PET Scan Deductible then 100% 

Outpatient Surgery Deductible then 100% 

Inpatient Hospital Deductible then 100% 

Behavioral Health Hospital Service Deductible then 100% 

Behavioral Health Office Visit Deductible then 100% 

Occupational and Physical Therapy 
       20 visits combined per plan year 

Deductible then 100% 

Speech Therapy Deductible then 100% 

Ambulance (emergency) Deductible then 100% 

Emergency Room Deductible then 100% 

Urgent Care Deductible then 100% 

Fitness Reimbursement $150 per plan year 

Prescription Drug Benefits Express Scripts 

Retail Pharmacy (up to a 30-day supply) 
Deductible then $10 (Generic) / Deductible then $25 (Preferred Brand) / 

Deductible then $40 (Non-Preferred Brand) 

Mail Order (up to a 90-day supply) 
Deductible then $20 (Generic) / Deductible then $50 (Preferred Brand) / 

Deductible then $120 (Non-Preferred Brand) 

 
 
NOTE: This Summary provides you with an overview of your Plan benefits and is not a complete statement of all Plan provisions, limitations and 
exclusions. Please refer to your Summary Plan Description and amendments for complete details. In the event of any inconsistency between this 
Summary and your Plan Document, the Plan Document and any applicable amendments will govern. Please refer to your Plan Document and 
Amendments for complete details as well as the services that require prior authorization 

 







1.  YOUR DOCTORS

Complete rout ine 
diabetes  labs  and exams 
with your  doctors ,  
designed to keep your 
diabetes in check so you feel 
well and live healthy. 

2.  YOUR CARE PLAN

Create a personal ized 
Diabetes  Health Act ion 
Plan® care guide with the 
Good Health Gateway clinical 
team, designed to help you set 
goals to effectively manage 
your diabetes.

3.  YOUR REWARDS

Earn $0 copays  on al l  
your  covered diabetes  
medicat ions  and suppl ies  
by completing your labs and 
exams and developing your 
action plan.

Join at  GoodHealthGateway.com 
or by call ing 800.643.8028

REASONS TO JOIN 
The Diabetes Care Rewards Program

The Good Health Gateway® Diabetes 
Care Rewards Program, offered by the 
Massachusetts Strategic Health Group 
to their health plan members, rewards 
you with $0 copays on all covered 
diabetes medications and supplies for 
managing your diabetes.

The Good Health Gateway Diabetes Care Rewards Program is a private and confidential service provided by the MSHG for their health 
plan members.  See backside for participating employers and eligible health plans.

Join Today
800.643.8028
GoodHealthGateway.com







CANARX is a voluntary international mail order prescription program 
that is available to eligible employees and their dependents enrolled 
in a HDHP or HSA health plan covered by Massachusetts Strategic 
Health Group.

Brand name medications, in the original factory-sealed manufacturers 
packaging, are delivered DIRECT TO YOUR DOOR from certified 
pharmacies in Canada, the United Kingdom and Australia. YOU PAY 
NOTHING thanks to the savings CANARX brings to your plan.

Getting started is super easy!
1. Check to see if a medication is offered - call CANARX at 1-866-893-6337

or to view the complete formulary - and enroll online or download an
enrollment form - visit www.canarx.com (WebID: MSHG).

2. Ask your doctor for a prescription for a 3-month supply, with 3 refills.
3. Submit documentation (completed enrollment form, prescription and a

copy of your photo ID).

4. Sit back and relax…medication will be mailed direct to your home within
4 weeks!

SIGN UP TODAY
*Receive a $50 Amazon Gift Card for enrolling 

in the CANARX program with a qualifying 
prescription for a 90 day supply with 3 refills!

Medications FREE to your door!
See reverse for a full list of medications.

SIMPLE. 
SAFE. 
SMART.

$0 Copay

350+ FREE Brand Name Medications 

Easy, convenient refills 

Refills only, no "new to you" meds 

No additional costs

For More Information
1-866-893-6337
www.canarx.com
WebID: MSHG

Massachusetts Strategic 
Health Group

January 2024

$50 GIFT CARD OFFER!*



ACIPHEX 20MG
ACTONEL (G) 35MG
ACTONEL (G) 150MG
ACTOPLUS (G) 15MG-850MG
ACULAR (G) 0.5%
ACULAR LS (G) 0.4%
ADVAIR DISKUS 100MCG
ADVAIR DISKUS 250MCG
ADVAIR DISKUS 500MCG
ADVAIR HFA 45/21MCG
ADVAIR HFA 115/21MCG
ADVAIR HFA 230/21MCG
ALOCRIL 2%
ALOMIDE 0.1%
ALPHAGAN-P 0.15%
ALREX 0.2%
ALVESCO 80MCG
ALVESCO 160MCG
ANAPROX DS 550MG
ANORO ELLIPTA 62.5/25MCG
APTIOM 200MG
APTIOM 400MG
APTIOM 600MG
APTIOM 800MG
ARAVA 10MG
ARAVA 20MG
ARNUITY ELLIPTA 100MCG
ARNUITY ELLIPTA 200MCG
AROMASIN (G) 25MG
ASMANEX TWISTHALER 110MCG
ASMANEX TWISTHALER 220MCG
ASTAGRAF XL 0.5MG
ASTAGRAF XL 1MG
ASTAGRAF XL 5MG
ATACAND 4MG
ATACAND 8MG
ATACAND 16MG
ATACAND 32MG
ATACAND HCT 32MG/25MG
ATACAND HCT 16MG/12.5MG
ATACAND HCT 32MG/12.5MG
ATELVIA DR 35MG
ATROVENT HFA 20UG
AUBAGIO (G) 14MG
AVALIDE (G) 150MG/12.5MG
AVALIDE (G) 300MG/12.5MG
AVAPRO (G) 75MG
AVAPRO (G) 300MG
AVODART (G) 0.5MG
AZOPT 1%
AZOR 20/5MG
AZOR 40/5MG
AZOR 40/10MG
BECONASE AQ 42MCG
BENICAR (G) 20MG
BENICAR (G) 40MG
BENICAR HCT (G) 20MG/12.5MG
BENICAR HCT (G) 40MG/12.5MG
BENICAR HCT (G) 40MG/25MG
BEPREVE 1.5%
BETIMOL 0.25%
BETIMOL 0.5%
BETOPTIC S 0.25%
BEVESPI AEROSPHERE  
9MCG-4.8MCG
BEYAZ 
BIJUVA 1MG-100MG
BIKTARVY  
50MG-200MG-25MG
BINOSTO 70MG
BREO ELLIPTA 100/25MCG
BREO ELLIPTA 200/25MCG
BREZTRI AEROSPHERE  
160MCG-9MCG-4.8MCG
BRILINTA 60MG
BRILINTA 90MG
BYSTOLIC (G) 2.5MG
BYSTOLIC (G) 5MG
BYSTOLIC (G) 10MG
BYSTOLIC (G) 20MG

CADUET 5/10MG
CADUET 5/20MG
CADUET 5/40MG
CADUET 5/80MG
CADUET 10/10MG
CADUET 10/20MG
CADUET 10/40MG
CADUET 10/80MG
CARDURA XL 4MG
CARDURA XL 8MG
CEQUA (G) 0.09%
COLAZAL 750MG
COMBIGAN 0.2-0.5%
COMBIVENT RESPIMAT 
20MCG/100MCG
CORGARD 80MG
COSOPT PF 2%/0.5%
CRESTOR (G) 5MG
CRESTOR (G) 10MG
CRESTOR (G) 20MG
CRESTOR (G) 40MG
CYMBALTA (G) 20MG
CYMBALTA (G) 30MG
CYMBALTA (G) 60MG
CYTOTEC (G) 200MCG
DALIRESP 250MCG
DALIRESP 500MCG
DEXILANT DR 30MG
DEXILANT DR 60MG
DIOVAN (G) 40MG
DIOVAN (G) 80MG
DIOVAN (G) 160MG
DIOVAN (G) 320MG
DIOVAN HCT (G) 80/12.5MG
DIOVAN HCT (G) 160/12.5MG
DIOVAN HCT (G) 160/25MG
DIVIGEL 0.25MG
DIVIGEL 0.5MG
DIVIGEL 1MG
DOVATO 50MG-300MG
DULERA 100MCG/5MCG
DULERA 200MCG/5MCG
DUOBRII 0.01%-0.045%
EDARBI 40MG
EDARBI 80MG
EDARBYCLOR 40MG/12.5MG
EDARBYCLOR 40MG/25MG
EDECRIN 25MG
EDURANT 25MG
EFFEXOR XR (G) 37.5MG
EFFEXOR XR (G) 75MG
EFFEXOR XR (G) 150MG
ELIQUIS 2.5MG
ELIQUIS 5MG
ENTRESTO 24MG-26MG
ENTRESTO 49MG-51MG
ENTRESTO 97MG-103MG
EPIVIR / HBV (G) 100MG
EUCRISA 2%
EVISTA (G) 60MG
EVOTAZ 300MG-150MG
EXELON (G) 4.6MG/24HR
EXELON (G) 9.5MG/24HR
EXELON (G) 13.3MG/24HR
EXFORGE (G) 5/160MG
EXFORGE (G) 5/320MG
EXFORGE (G) 10/160MG
EXFORGE (G) 10/320MG
EXFORGE HCT 160/12.5/5MG
EXFORGE HCT 160/12.5/10MG
EXFORGE HCT 160/25/5MG
EXFORGE HCT 160/25/10MG
EXFORGE HCT 320/25/10MG
FARESTON 60MG
FARXIGA 5MG
FARXIGA 10MG
FETZIMA 20MG
FETZIMA 40MG
FETZIMA 80MG
FETZIMA 120MG

FLOVENT 44MCG
FLOVENT 110MCG
FLOVENT 220MCG
FLOVENT DISKUS 100MCG
FLOVENT DISKUS 250MCG
FOSAMAX PLUS D 70MG-2800IU
FOSAMAX PLUS D 70MG-5600IU
FOSRENOL CHEW 500MG
FOSRENOL CHEW 750MG
FOSRENOL CHEW 1000MG
FOSRENOL POWDER 750MG
FOSRENOL POWDER 1000MG
GENVOYA 
GILENYA (G) 0.5MG
GLUMETZA ER 1000MG
GLYXAMBI 10MG/5MG
GLYXAMBI 25MG/5MG
IBRANCE 75MG
IBRANCE 100MG
IBRANCE 125MG
ILEVRO 0.3%
IMURAN (G) 50MG
INCRUSE ELLIPTA 62.5MCG
INSPRA (G) 25MG
INSPRA (G) 50MG
INVEGA 3MG
INVOKAMET 50MG-500MG
INVOKAMET 50MG-1000MG
INVOKAMET 150MG-500MG
INVOKAMET 150MG-1000MG
INVOKANA 100MG
INVOKANA 300MG
IRESSA 250MG
ISENTRESS 400MG
JAKAFI 5MG
JAKAFI 10MG
JAKAFI 15MG
JAKAFI 20MG
JALYN 0.5MG/0.4MG
JANUMET 50/500MG
JANUMET 50/1000MG
JANUMET XR 50MG/500MG
JANUMET XR 50MG/1000MG
JANUMET XR 100MG/1000MG
JANUVIA 25MG
JANUVIA 50MG
JANUVIA 100MG
JARDIANCE 10MG
JARDIANCE 25MG
JENTADUETO 2.5MG-500MG
JENTADUETO 2.5MG-850MG
JENTADUETO 2.5MG-1000MG
JUBLIA 10%
JULUCA 50MG-25MG
KAZANO 12.5/500MG
KAZANO 12.5/1000MG
KEPPRA (G) 1000MG
KERENDIA 10MG
KERENDIA 20MG
KISQALI 200MG
LATUDA 20MG
LATUDA 40MG
LATUDA 60MG
LATUDA 80MG
LATUDA 120MG
LEXIVA 700MG
LIPITOR (G) 10MG
LIPITOR (G) 20MG
LIPITOR (G) 40MG
LIPITOR (G) 80MG
LUMIGAN 0.01%
MESTINON TS 180MG
MICARDIS 40MG
MICARDIS 80MG
MICARDIS HCT 40/12.5MG
MICARDIS HCT 80/12.5MG
MICARDIS HCT 80/25MG
MINIPRESS (G) 1MG
MINIPRESS (G) 2MG
MINIPRESS (G) 5MG

MIRAPEX ER 0.375MG
MIRAPEX ER 0.75MG
MIRAPEX ER 1.5MG
MIRAPEX ER 2.25MG
MIRAPEX ER 3MG
MIRAPEX ER 3.75MG
MIRAPEX ER 4.5MG
MIRVASO 0.33%
MOTEGRITY 1MG
MOTEGRITY 2MG
MULTAQ 400MG
NATAZIA 3/2-2/2-3/1MG
NESINA 6.25MG
NESINA 12.5MG
NESINA 25MG
NEUPRO 1MG
NEUPRO 2MG
NEUPRO 3MG
NEUPRO 4MG
NEUPRO 6MG
NEUPRO 8MG
NEVANAC 3MG/ML
NEXAVAR 200MG
NEXIUM (G) 40MG
NEXLETOL 180MG
NEXLIZET 180MG-10MG
NUBEQA 300MG
NURTEC ODT 75MG
ODEFSEY  
200MG-25MG-25MG
OLUMIANT 2MG
OSPHENA 60MG
OTEZLA 30MG
PLAQUENIL 200MG
PRADAXA 150MG
PRESTALIA 3.5MG/2.5MG
PRESTALIA 7MG/5MG
PRESTALIA 14MG/10MG
PREVACID SOLUTAB 15MG
PREVACID SOLUTAB 30MG
PREZISTA 600MG
PREZISTA 800MG
PRISTIQ 50MG
PRISTIQ 100MG
PROZAC (G) 20MG
QTERN 10-5MG
QVAR REDIHALER 40MCG
QVAR REDIHALER 80MCG
RANEXA (G) 500MG
RAPAMUNE 0.5MG
RAPAMUNE 2MG
RENAGEL 800MG
RESTASIS MULTIDOSE (G) 0.05%
RESTASIS VIALS 0.05%
REXULTI 0.25MG
REXULTI 0.5MG
REXULTI 1MG
REXULTI 2MG
REXULTI 3MG
REXULTI 4MG
RINVOQ 15MG
RINVOQ 30MG
RYBELSUS 3MG
RYBELSUS 7MG
RYBELSUS 14MG
SAPHRIS 5MG
SAPHRIS 10MG
SEASONIQUE 0.15/0.03/0.01MG
SENSIPAR (G) 30MG
SENSIPAR (G) 60MG
SEREVENT DISKUS 50MCG
SIMBRINZA 1%/0.2%
SINGULAIR (G) 10MG
SINGULAIR GRANULES (G) 4MG
SLYND 4MG
SOOLANTRA 1%
SPIRIVA 18MCG
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT 2.5MCG
STALEVO (G) 50MG
STALEVO (G) 100MG

STALEVO (G) 125MG
STEGLUJAN 5MG-100MG
STEGLUJAN 15MG-100MG
STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2.5/2.5MCG
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT 2.5MCG
SUTENT 12.5MG
SUTENT 25MG
SUTENT 37.5MG
SUTENT 50MG
SYMBICORT 160MCG-4.5MCG
SYMTUZA 
SYNJARDY 5MG/500MG
SYNJARDY 5MG/1000MG
SYNJARDY 12.5MG/500MG
SYNJARDY 12.5MG/1000MG
TASMAR 100MG
TECFIDERA (G) 120MG
TECFIDERA (G) 240MG
TEKTURNA 150MG
TEKTURNA 300MG
TIVICAY 50MG
TOBI PODHALER 28MG
TOBREX OINT 0.3%
TRADJENTA 5MG
TRELEGY ELLIPTA  
100-62.5-25MCG
TRELEGY ELLIPTA 
200-62.5-25MCG
TRIBENZOR 20/5/12.5MG
TRIBENZOR 40/5/12.5MG
TRIBENZOR 40/5/25MG
TRIBENZOR 40/10/12.5MG
TRIBENZOR 40/10/25MG
TRINTELLIX 5MG
TRINTELLIX 10MG
TRINTELLIX 20MG
TRIUMEQ 600-50-300MG
TUDORZA PRESSAIR 400MCG
ULORIC 80MG
UROCIT-K (G) 10MEQ
URSO 250MG
VELPHORO 500MG
VENTOLIN HFA 90MCG
VIIBRYD 10MG
VIIBRYD 20MG
VIIBRYD 40MG
VRAYLAR 1.5MG
VRAYLAR 3MG
VRAYLAR 4.5MG
VRAYLAR 6MG
VUMERITY 231MG
VYTORIN 10/10MG
VYTORIN 10/20MG
VYTORIN 10/40MG
VYTORIN 10/80MG
WAKIX 4.5MG
WAKIX 17.8MG
WELCHOL (G) 625MG
WELLBUTRIN XL (G) 150MG
WELLBUTRIN XL (G) 300MG
XADAGO 50MG
XADAGO 100MG
XARELTO 2.5MG
XARELTO 10MG
XARELTO 15MG
XARELTO 20MG
XELJANZ 5MG
XELJANZ 10MG
XELJANZ XR 11MG
XENICAL 120MG
XIGDUO XR 5/1000MG
XIGDUO XR 10/500MG
XIGDUO XR 10/1000MG
YASMIN 28 (G) 
YAZ (G) 3/0.02MG
ZELAPAR 1.25MG
ZIANA 1.2%-0.025%
ZYCLARA PACKET 3.75%
ZYCLARA PUMP 3.75%
ZYTIGA (G) 500MG

For More Information: Call 1-866-893-6337

NOTE: Medication names appearing with (G) are available in a Generic version from your local or U.S. mail order pharmacy. This list is 
subject to change. Please call 1-866-893-6337 toll free to verify the availability of your medication through this program.
													                       January 2024

PREVENTIVE MEDICATIONS



ENROLLMENT FORM
Altus Dental Insurance Company, Inc.
PO Box 1557
Providence, RI 02901-1557
877-223-0588

GROUP INFORMATION        To be completed by Human Resources or Benefit Administrator.

Employer / Group Name Group No.

Dental Division No. Vision Division No. Date of Hire	 Location No. (if applicable)

II. ENROLLMENT INFORMATION

Effective Date of Action (MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF COVERAGE

Check all that apply.
� Dental Low Plan
� Dental High Plan

� Vision

QUALIFYING EVENT � Open Enrollment
� New Hire/Re-hire

� Marriage
� Divorce

� Birth or Adoption
� Workers’ Compensation

� Return from Leave of Absence
� Loss of Coverage

� Full-Time/Part-Time Status
� Death of a Member

ACTION CODE

Check one.
ADDITIONS
� New Subscriber
� Add Dependent to Family
� Reinstatement

TERMINATION
� Remove Subscriber
� Remove Dependent 

List name in Section III

STATUS CHANGE
� Name / Address Change
� Transfer from Division #______________ to  #_______________
� Change Type of Coverage

COBRA
� Reinstatement of 

Subscriber
� Addition of Dependent 

Prior ID # ______________

I. SUBSCRIBER INFORMATION

Subscriber Name (First, Last) Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY) Social Security / I.D. #

Street Address / P.O. Box No. Apt. No. City State Zip

Preferred Mobile Number Preferred Email

III. DEPENDENT INFORMATION

First Name Last Name (if different)
Date of Birth 

(MM/DD/YYYY) Relationship

Enroll In:

Dental Vision

 

 

 

 

 

 

I certify that all information is correct to the best of my knowledge. I understand that the effective date and termination date of my membership will be determined by my 
employer or plan sponsor in accordance with underwriting guidelines. If my employer requires employee contributions for this coverage, I authorize the deductions of 
these amounts from my wages periodically.

___________________________________________    ____________	     ___________________________________________    ____________
Employee Signature					     Date		      Benefits Administrator Authorization			        Date

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION AND ACCESSIBILITY POLICY
Altus Dental does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.
Español (Spanish): ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-877-223-0588.
Português (Portuguese): ATENÇÃO: Se fala português, encontramse disponíveis serviços linguísticos, grátis. Ligue para 1-877-223-0588. Rev1021



Annual Maximum

$500

Maximum Lifetime Cap

Unlimited

Deductible

Individual $0

Family $0

Dependent Coverage

Dependent children are covered
under these benefits up until the
end of the month that they turn
26.

Plan pays 100%; Member Coinsurance 0%

Benefits Summary

Pre-treatment Estimate

Recommended

P

Prior Authorization

Required

A

See back page for additional
information

Oral exam twice per calendar year•

Cleaning two per calendar year•

Fluoride treatment for children under age 19 twice per calendar year•

Bitewing x-rays one set per calendar year•

Complete x-ray series or panoramic film once every 36 months.•

Single x-rays as required•

Sealants for children under age 16, once every 36 months on unrestored permanent molars•

Altus Dental  •  P.O. Box 1557  •  Providence, RI 02901-1557  •  1.877.223.0588  •  altusdental.com

Monthly Premium effective 7/1/24 - 6/30/26:    
Individual: $20.00      Two Person: $40.00     Family: $70.00 

MSHG - TOWN OF WEBSTER PREVENTIVE PLAN
Group Number: 6401
Altus Dental Plus - Includes Connection Dental and DenteMax Networks



This is a summary of benefits. The information shown here is not a guarantee of payment. Refer to the Certificate of Coverage for the full
plan terms. The Certificate includes any limitations or exclusions not seen here. For a complete listing of frequencies and limitations go to
www.altusdental.com/el. To be covered, services must be dentally necessary and appropriate as per our review guidelines.

Note: This plan does not include a missing tooth clause. In addition, if covered, crowns, bridges, partials and complete dentures are

paid when the permanent structure is inserted (seated) by the dentist. Member coverage must be active on the date that the

permanent structure is inserted and payment is based on benefits available on that day — for example, if the member’s annual maximum
has been paid prior to the insertion of the permanent structure, the service will not be paid.

* Time limits on services (e.g. 6, 12, 24, 36, or 60 months) are figured to the exact day. Services are then covered the following day. For
example, when a service is covered once every 12 months, if the service was done on July 1, it will not be covered again until the
following year on July 2 or after.

Out-of-Network Coverage

You have the freedom to choose any dentist, but it is important to know that your out-of-pocket costs may be higher when you visit a

dentist who does not participate in our network. Non-participating dentists have not agreed to accept the Altus Dental allowance as
payment in full, so services from an out-of-network dentist may cost you more. You may also have to pay the dentist at the time of
service and file a claim yourself. To be eligible, all claims must be filed within one year of the date of service. To find a participating dentist
near you, use our Find A Dentist tool at www.altusdental.com.

How to Find a Dentist

Choose from Altus Dental’s extensive network of dentists, you’re sure to find one that’s right for you. Visit www.altusdental.com to use
our online Find A Dentist tool. You can see if your current dentist participates with us or look for a new dentist by searching by name,
location or specialty. Enter your address or other criteria important to you (extended hours, languages spoken, etc.), and our tool will
return a list of dentists that meet your needs – as well as maps and driving directions.

Beyond Benefits

When you visit us at www.altusdental.com, you can access a wealth of important dental health information and manage your plan by:

Notice of Nondiscrimination and Accessibility Policy

Altus Dental does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.
Español (Spanish): ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-877-223-
0588.
Português (Portuguese): ATENÇÃO: Se fala português, encontram-se disponíveis serviços linguísticos, grátis. Ligue para 1-877-223-

0588.

Checking your benefits and claims•

Reviewing your deductibles and maximums•

Using our Find A dentist tool to find a dentist in your area•

Altus Dental  •  P.O. Box 1557  •  Providence, RI 02901-1557  •  1.877.223.0588  •  altusdental.com

https://www.altusdental.com/el
https://www.altusdental.com/
https://www.altusdental.com/
https://www.altusdental.com/


Exams, cleanings, bitewing x-

rays, single x-rays, fluorides,

sealants and full

mouth/Panorex x-rays don’t

count against your annual

maximum.

Annual Maximum

$1,500

Maximum Lifetime Cap

Unlimited

Deductible

Individual $0

Family $0

Dependent Coverage

Dependent children are covered
under these benefits up until the
end of the month that they turn
26.

MSHG - TOWN OF WEBSTER LOW
Group Number: 6401-0001
Altus Dental Plus - Includes Connection Dental and DenteMax Networks

Plan pays 100%; Member Coinsurance 0%

Plan pays 80%; Member Coinsurance 20%

Plan pays 50%; Member Coinsurance 50%

Benefits Summary

Pre-treatment Estimate

Recommended

P

Prior Authorization

Required

A

See back page for additional
information

Oral exam twice per calendar year•

Cleaning three per calendar year•

Fluoride treatment for children under age 19 twice per calendar year•

Bitewing x-rays one set per calendar year•

Complete x-ray series or panoramic film once every 36 months.•

Single x-rays as required•

Sealants for children under age 16, once every 36 months on unrestored permanent molars•

Space maintainers unilateral space maintainers once per lifetime for lost deciduous (baby)
teeth. Bilateral space maintainers once every 60 months for lost deciduous (baby) teeth

•

Periodontal maintenance following active therapy two per year•

Palliative treatment (minor procedures necessary to relieve acute pain) twice per calendar year•

Amalgam (silver) fillings and composite (white) fillings•

Extractions and other routine oral surgery when not covered by a patient's medical plan•

General anesthesia or intravenous (I.V.) sedation for certain complex surgical procedures•

Root canal therapy on permanent teeth one procedure per tooth per lifetime.•

Root planing and scaling once per quadrant every 24 months•P

Osseous (bone) surgery once per quadrant every 24 months (bone grafts are not covered)•P

Gingivectomies once per site every 24 months•P

Soft tissue grafts once per site every 60 months•P

Crown lengthening once per site every 60 months•P

Repairs to existing partial or complete dentures once per calendar year•

Recementing crowns or bridges once every 60 months•

Rebasing or relining of partial or complete dentures once every 60 months•

Crowns over natural teeth, build ups, posts and cores replacement limited to once every 60
months

•P

Bridges and crowns over implants replacement limited to once every 60 months•P

Partial and complete dentures replacement limited to once every 60 months•P

Surgical placement of endosteal implant and abutment replacement limited to once every 60
months

•P

Altus Dental  •  P.O. Box 1557  •  Providence, RI 02901-1557  •  1.877.223.0588  •  altusdental.com

Monthly Premium effective 7/1/24 - 6/30/26:    
Individual: $40.58      Two Person: $81.16     Family: $123.52



This is a summary of benefits. The information shown here is not a guarantee of payment. Refer to the Certificate of Coverage for the full
plan terms. The Certificate includes any limitations or exclusions not seen here. For a complete listing of frequencies and limitations go to
www.altusdental.com/el. To be covered, services must be dentally necessary and appropriate as per our review guidelines.

Note: This plan does not include a missing tooth clause. In addition, if covered, crowns, bridges, partials and complete dentures are

paid when the permanent structure is inserted (seated) by the dentist. Member coverage must be active on the date that the

permanent structure is inserted and payment is based on benefits available on that day — for example, if the member’s annual maximum
has been paid prior to the insertion of the permanent structure, the service will not be paid.

* Time limits on services (e.g. 6, 12, 24, 36, or 60 months) are figured to the exact day. Services are then covered the following day. For
example, when a service is covered once every 12 months, if the service was done on July 1, it will not be covered again until the
following year on July 2 or after.

Out-of-Network Coverage

You have the freedom to choose any dentist, but it is important to know that your out-of-pocket costs may be higher when you visit a

dentist who does not participate in our network. Non-participating dentists have not agreed to accept the Altus Dental allowance as
payment in full, so services from an out-of-network dentist may cost you more. You may also have to pay the dentist at the time of
service and file a claim yourself. To be eligible, all claims must be filed within one year of the date of service. To find a participating dentist
near you, use our Find A Dentist tool at www.altusdental.com.

How to Find a Dentist

Choose from Altus Dental’s extensive network of dentists, you’re sure to find one that’s right for you. Visit www.altusdental.com to use
our online Find A Dentist tool. You can see if your current dentist participates with us or look for a new dentist by searching by name,
location or specialty. Enter your address or other criteria important to you (extended hours, languages spoken, etc.), and our tool will
return a list of dentists that meet your needs – as well as maps and driving directions.

Beyond Benefits

When you visit us at www.altusdental.com, you can access a wealth of important dental health information and manage your plan by:

Notice of Nondiscrimination and Accessibility Policy

Altus Dental does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.
Español (Spanish): ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-877-223-
0588.
Português (Portuguese): ATENÇÃO: Se fala português, encontram-se disponíveis serviços linguísticos, grátis. Ligue para 1-877-223-

0588.

Checking your benefits and claims•

Reviewing your deductibles and maximums•

Using our Find A dentist tool to find a dentist in your area•

Altus Dental  •  P.O. Box 1557  •  Providence, RI 02901-1557  •  1.877.223.0588  •  altusdental.com

https://www.altusdental.com/el
https://www.altusdental.com/
https://www.altusdental.com/
https://www.altusdental.com/


Exams, cleanings, bitewing x-

rays, single x-rays, fluorides,

sealants and full

mouth/Panorex x-rays do not

count against your annual

maximum.

Annual Maximum

$1,750

Elective Orthodontic Lifetime

Maximum

$1,000

Maximum Lifetime Cap

Unlimited

In-Network Deductible

Individual $0

Family $0

Out-of-Network Deductible

Individual $50

Family $150

Dependent Coverage

Dependent children are covered

under these benefits up until the
end of the month that they turn
26.

MSHG - TOWN OF WEBSTER HIGH
Group Number: 6401-0002
Altus Dental Preferred Point of Service Option - Includes Connection Dental and DenteMax Networks

In Network: Plan pays 100%; Member Coinsurance 0%

Out of Network: Plan pays 100%; Member Coinsurance 0%

In Network: Plan pays 100%; Member Coinsurance 0%

Out of Network: Plan pays 80%; Member Coinsurance 20% - (Deductible Applies)

In Network: Plan pays 60%; Member Coinsurance 40%

Out of Network: Plan pays 50%; Member Coinsurance 50% - (Deductible Applies)

In Network: Plan pays 50%; Member Coinsurance 50%

Out of Network: Plan pays 50%; Member Coinsurance 50%

Benefits Summary

Pre-treatment Estimate

Recommended

P

Prior Authorization

Required

A

See back page for additional
information

Oral exam twice per calendar year•

Cleaning three per calendar year•

Fluoride treatment for children under age 19 twice per calendar year•

Bitewing x-rays one set per calendar year•

Complete x-ray series or panoramic film once every 36 months.•

Single x-rays as required•

Sealants for children under age 16, once every 36 months on unrestored permanent molars•

Space maintainers unilateral space maintainers once per lifetime for lost deciduous (baby)
teeth. Bilateral space maintainers once every 60 months for lost deciduous (baby) teeth

•

Palliative treatment (minor procedures necessary to relieve acute pain) twice per calendar year•

Amalgam (silver) fillings and composite (white) fillings•

Extractions and other routine oral surgery when not covered by a patient's medical plan•

General anesthesia or intravenous (I.V.) sedation for certain complex surgical procedures•

Root canal therapy on permanent teeth one procedure per tooth per lifetime.•

Root planing and scaling once per quadrant every 24 months•P

Osseous (bone) surgery once per quadrant every 24 months (bone grafts are not covered)•P

Gingivectomies once per site every 24 months•P

Soft tissue grafts once per site every 60 months•P

Crown lengthening once per site every 60 months•P

Repairs to existing partial or complete dentures once per calendar year•

Recementing crowns or bridges once every 60 months•

Rebasing or relining of partial or complete dentures once every 60 months•

Periodontal maintenance following active therapy two per year•

Crowns over natural teeth, build ups, posts and cores replacement limited to once every 60
months

•P

Bridges and crowns over implants replacement limited to once every 60 months•P

Partial and complete dentures replacement limited to once every 60 months•P

Surgical placement of endosteal implant and abutment replacement limited to once every 60
months

•P

Elective braces and related services for dependent children under the age of 19. Subject to a
lifetime maximum. No pre-approval required.

•P

Altus Dental  •  P.O. Box 1557  •  Providence, RI 02901-1557  •  1.877.223.0588  •  altusdental.com

Monthly Premium effective 7/1/24 - 6/30/26:    
Individual: $51.86      Two Person: $103.74     Family: $161.94



This is a summary of benefits. The information shown here is not a guarantee of payment. Refer to the Certificate of Coverage for the full
plan terms. The Certificate includes any limitations or exclusions not seen here. For a complete listing of frequencies and limitations go to
www.altusdental.com/el. To be covered, services must be dentally necessary and appropriate as per our review guidelines.

Note: This plan does not include a missing tooth clause. In addition, if covered, crowns, bridges, partials and complete dentures are

paid when the permanent structure is inserted (seated) by the dentist. Member coverage must be active on the date that the

permanent structure is inserted and payment is based on benefits available on that day — for example, if the member’s annual maximum
has been paid prior to the insertion of the permanent structure, the service will not be paid.

* Time limits on services (e.g. 6, 12, 24, 36, or 60 months) are figured to the exact day. Services are then covered the following day. For
example, when a service is covered once every 12 months, if the service was done on July 1, it will not be covered again until the
following year on July 2 or after.

Out-of-Network Coverage

You have the freedom to choose any dentist, but it is important to know that your out-of-pocket costs may be higher when you visit a

dentist who does not participate in our network. Non-participating dentists have not agreed to accept the Altus Dental allowance as
payment in full, so services from an out-of-network dentist may cost you more. You may also have to pay the dentist at the time of
service and file a claim yourself. To be eligible, all claims must be filed within one year of the date of service. To find a participating dentist
near you, use our Find A Dentist tool at www.altusdental.com.

How to Find a Dentist

Choose from Altus Dental’s extensive network of dentists, you’re sure to find one that’s right for you. Visit www.altusdental.com to use
our online Find A Dentist tool. You can see if your current dentist participates with us or look for a new dentist by searching by name,
location or specialty. Enter your address or other criteria important to you (extended hours, languages spoken, etc.), and our tool will
return a list of dentists that meet your needs – as well as maps and driving directions.

Beyond Benefits

When you visit us at www.altusdental.com, you can access a wealth of important dental health information and manage your plan by:

Notice of Nondiscrimination and Accessibility Policy

Altus Dental does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.
Español (Spanish): ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-877-223-
0588.
Português (Portuguese): ATENÇÃO: Se fala português, encontram-se disponíveis serviços linguísticos, grátis. Ligue para 1-877-223-

0588.

Checking your benefits and claims•

Reviewing your deductibles and maximums•

Using our Find A dentist tool to find a dentist in your area•

Altus Dental  •  P.O. Box 1557  •  Providence, RI 02901-1557  •  1.877.223.0588  •  altusdental.com

https://www.altusdental.com/el
https://www.altusdental.com/
https://www.altusdental.com/
https://www.altusdental.com/


Altus Dental Insurance Company    1.877.223.0577    altusdental.com

Nothing is more important to us than your oral health. That’s why we’ve 
introduced the Preventive Rewards Program. When you choose this benefit 
enhancement, none of your preventive dental services count toward your 
annual maximum, allowing you to stretch your benefit dollars. 

Here’s how the Preventive Rewards Program works:

	� Let’s say your annual maximum is $1,500.

	� Each year, you receive:

	� Two cleanings
	� Two exams
	� X-rays

	� At the end of the year, your annual maximum remains $1,500

Example only. Refer to your specific coverage.

The savings add up

Wondering how preventive benefits affect your annual maximum?  
Here’s an example:

Without Option With Option

ANNUAL MAXIMUM $1,500 $1,500

FIRST EXAM $30 $30

SECOND EXAM $30 $30

FIRST CLEANING $78 $78

SECOND CLEANING $78 $78

X-RAYS (FULL MOUTH) $105 $105

FLUORIDE TREATMENT $25 $25

SEALANTS (4) $184 $184

REMAINING MAXIMUM $970 $1,500

*This example is based on preventive benefits covered at 100%. Please refer to your benefit 
summary for details on your specific coverage.

 
That’s it – no criteria to meet and this benefit enhancement is  
yours every year.

	� Fluoride Treatment
	� Sealants

Why preventive 
services matter

Your mouth is a window to 
your body. Diseases such as 
cancer, heart disease, kidney 
disease and diabetes can 
sometimes be identified by 
your dentist during preventive 
services like routine dental 
exams, cleanings and x-rays. 

Prevention plays a key role in 
good oral health, and that can 
lead to good overall health. 
Ask about our Preventive 
Rewards Program today.

Preventive Rewards Program



See reverse side for more information.

in partnership with VSP® Vision Care

Benefit Description Copay

In-Network Coverage with VSP Choice Network: 45,000 Preferred Providers | 117,000 Access Points

WELLVISION® EXAM

Exams
1 exam every 12 months

• Comprehensive eye exam to ensure overall visual wellness $10

PRESCRIPTION GLASSES

Frames
1 pair every 24 months

• $150 allowance for wide selection of frames
• 20% savings on amount over allowance. Savings based on doctor’s retail price and vary

by plan and purchase selection; average savings determined after benefits are applied
• Frame allowance backed by a wholesale guarantee, meaning VSP fully covers more

frames than retail allowance plans
• Allowance may differ at Costco® Optical, however it is of equivalent value. Costco®

Optical allowance of $80 is equivalent to $150 frame allowance at VSP doctor locations
and participating retail chains

$25

Lenses
1 pair every 12 months

• Single vision, lined bifocal, lined trifocal, and lenticular lenses

Covered Lens 
Enhancements

• Impact-resistant lenses for children
• Standard Progressive Lenses $0

CONTACT LENSES (instead of glasses)

Contacts
Every 12 months

• $150 allowance for contacts $0

• Contact lens fitting and evaluation Up to $60

VALUE-ADDED PROGRAMS

VSP Essential Medical  
Eye Care Program

• Exams and services to treat immediate issues like pink eye and sudden changes in vision
• Treatment options to monitor ongoing conditions such as dry eye, diabetic eye disease, glaucoma,

and more
• Members with diabetes who do not have diabetic eye disease receive full retinal screening at no cost.

Members with diabetic eye disease, glaucoma, and age-related macular degeneration (AMD) receive
additional exams and services with $20 copay. Limitations and coordination with medical coverage
may apply. Ask your VSP network doctor for details

Extra Savings

Additional Lens 
Enhancements

• Average savings of 30% on enhancements including tints, UV protection, scratch-resistant coating,
anti-glare coating and more

• Discount rate for Premium Progressive Lenses: $95-$105; Custom Progressive Lenses: $150-$175

Featured Frames • Extra $20 allowance on featured brands like bebe®, Calvin Klein, Flexon®, Lacoste, Nike, and more.
Only available to VSP members with applicable plan benefits. Frame brands and promotions are
subject to change. Not applicable at Costco® Optical. Ask your VSP network doctor for more details

Additional Glasses and 
Sunglasses

• 20% savings on additional prescription or non-prescription glasses and/or sunglasses from any VSP
provider within 12 months of last WellVision Exam

Laser Vision Correction • Average 15%-20% savings. See VSP.com for more information

TruHearing® 1 • Save up to 60% on the latest brand-name hearing aids. Visit TruHearing.com/VSP or call
877.396.7194 for more information

Monthly Rates

Employee Only Employee & Spouse Employee & Child(ren) Family 

$5.05 $10.10 $12.96 $19.81

150



Your Coverage with Out-of-Network Providers:

Exam Up to $55 Lined Bifocal Lenses Up to $50 Progressive Lenses Up to $50

Frame Up to $70 Lined Trifocal Lenses Up to $65 Elective Contact Lenses & 

Fitting/Evaluation Fees

Up to $120

Single Vision Lenses Up to $30 Lenticular Lenses Up to $100 Necessary Contact Lenses Up to $210

Items Not Covered
The following items are excluded unless otherwise stated in the Benefits Summary: plano lenses (refractive correction of less than ± .50 
diopter); two pairs of glasses instead of bifocals; replacement of lenses, frames, or contacts; medical or surgical treatment; orthoptics, 
vision training or supplemental testing; local, state and/or federal taxes, except where VSP is required by law to pay.

Items not covered under contact lens coverage: insurance policies or service agreements; artistically painted or non-prescription lenses; 
fitting and evaluation fees for corneal refractive therapy, orthokeratology, and myopia management; re-fitting of contact lenses after the 
initial (90-day) fitting period; additional office visits for contact lens pathology; contact lens modification, polishing or cleaning.

Dependent Coverage
Dependent children are covered through the end of the month they turn age 26. 

Notice of Nondiscrimination and Accessibility Policy
Altus Dental does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.  
Español (Spanish): ATENCIÓN: Si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. 
Llame al 1-877-223-0588.  
Português (Portuguese): ATENÇÃO: Se fala português, encontram-se disponíveis serviços linguísticos, grátis.  
Ligue para 1-877-223-0588.

VSP and WellVision Exam are registered trademarks of Vision Service Plan. Flexon is a registered trademark of Marchon Eyewear, Inc. All other brands or marks are the property of their 
respective owners.

Coverage with a retail chain may be different or not apply. Log in to vsp.com to check your benefits for eligibility and to confirm in-network locations based on your plan type. VSP 
guarantees coverage for covered services from VSP network providers only. Coverage information is subject to change. In the event of a conflict between this information and your 
organization’s contract with VSP, the terms of the contract will prevail. Based on applicable laws, benefits may vary by location. In the state of Washington, VSP Vision Care, Inc., is the 
legal name of the corporation through which VSP does business.

1	VSP is providing information to its members, but does not offer or provide any discount hearing program. The relationship between VSP and TruHearing is that of independent 
contractors. VSP makes no endorsement, representations, or warranties regarding any products or services offered by TruHearing, a third-party vendor. The vendor is solely responsible 
for the products or services offered by them. If you have any questions regarding the services offered here, you should contact the vendor directly.

TruHearing offers individuals the opportunity to purchase hearing aids at discounted prices, including individuals covered by self-funded health plans not subject to state insurance or 
health plan regulations. TruHearing is not insurance and not subject to state insurance regulations. TruHearing provides discounts to certain healthcare groups for hearing aid sales and 
services; TruHearing provides fitting, programming, and three adjustment visits at no cost; the member is obligated to pay for testing, and all post-fitting hearing care services, but will 
receive a discount from those healthcare providers who have contracted with TruHearing. Not available directly from VSP in the states of Washington and California.

Altus Vision™ is underwritten by Altus Dental Insurance Company. Claims processing, claims service, and provider network administration for Altus Vision™ are provided 
under contract by Vision Service Plan Insurance Company (“VSP”).



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Personal Information: 
 

Participant Name:  Plan Year:  

 

Mailing Address: Social Security No.:   
 

City/Town, State: ZIP: Date of Birth:     
 

E-Mail: Daytime Phone:     work 
 
 
 
 
 

I work for (check one):   Town  Schools    I am paid (check one):  Weekly 52  Weekly 39  Bi-weekly w/Lump 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 Date of Hire or Qualified Change Event: _________________  
 

 
Eligibility Event (check one):  New Hire  Marriage  Divorce  Birth/Adoption 

  Return from Leave of Absence  Other: _________________________________  
 

New Benefit Elections for REMAINDER of the Plan Year: 

 FSA Health Care Account ($3,200 maximum) Election for Remainder of Plan Year:  $ ___________  
For eligible health, dental, and vision expenses.  Any unspent balance for the plan 
year—up to $640—can roll over to the next plan year provided you re-enroll in 
the Health Care FSA for that new plan year.  Benefit card included. 

Ineligibility Notice:   If you or your spouse have a Health Savings Account (HSA), 
you are not eligible to participate in the Health Care FSA plan. 

 FSA Dependent Care Account ($5,000 maximum per family) Election for Remainder of Plan Year:  $ ___________  
 For qualified day care expenses for eligible dependents (as defined by the IRS) 
under age 13, elderly dependents, and dependents with special needs.  Confirm 
eligibility prior to enrolling. Claim-based reimbursement plan (no benefit card); 
participants must submit claim(s) each plan year to receive accrued funds.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
CAFETERIA PLAN ADVISORS 

Tel.:  781-848-9848 
 

 Fax:  781-848-8477 
 E-mail:  info@cpa125.com 
 

New Hire / Change in Status Form 
Flexible Spending Pre-Tax Payroll Reduction Authorization 

Town of Webster

Certification.  I hereby authorize a salary reduction agreement for the amount(s) shown above and understand that: 

 This election cannot be revoked or changed during the plan year unless the participant experiences a qualifying event as defined by the IRS. 
 Participants must re-enroll each plan year;  re-enrollment is not automatic.  Similarly, Dependent Care claims must be submitted each plan year. 
 Health Care FSA cards reload at the start of each plan year each time you re-enroll; to avoid a new card fee do not discard your cards until they expire, even 

if you take a break from the plan. 
 Cafeteria Plan Advisors will hold these funds until eligible expenses are incurred and a claim is submitted.  Funds may be forfeited  in accordance with Internal 

Revenue Service (IRS) Publication 969 if eligible expenses are not spent or submitted for reimbursement by plan year deadline or purchased utilizing the 
provided debit card (if applicable) within the plan year or the date upon which employment ends, whichever comes first.  

 FSA expenses must be consistent with allowable deductions under IRS Publication 969.   
 Your Health Care FSA plan has a Rollover option.  Eligible balances roll over to the next plan year when you re-enroll in the Health Care FSA for the new plan 

year, and the rollover occurs after the current plan year’s 90-day run-out/claim submission period has ended.   
 All claims for the Plan Year must be submitted within ninety (90) days of the end of Plan Year.   
 Additional certification for Dependent Care Plan Participants: I understand that the Dependent Care Reimbursement Plan Guidelines can be found at 

CPA125.com and I qualify to participate in the FSA Dependent Care plan.  I agree to notify the plan administrator in writing within 30 days should I experience 
a change in need or no longer meet the IRS’s eligibility criteria.  Dependents must qualify under regulations set forth in IRC sections 152 and 129. 

 Tax advice:  It is suggested you consult with a tax advisor to determine your tax savings and/or limits on tax deductions. 
 

 

Signature: _____________________________________________________  Date: ________________________  

 

 

 

  

 INSTRUCTIONS: Complete & return this form to Courtney Friedland, 
Town of Webster, within 30 days of date of hire or 
date of qualified event. 

 

 H.R. Use Only:  

First P/R Deduction Date: ______________  

Per Pay-Period Amount:  $ ______________  

 

 personal 

Date of Hire -or- Date of Qualified 
Change Event through 6/30/2025 
(Expenses must be incurred between these dates.) 

 

 

Human Resources:  Send completed form to Caf. Plan Advisors via fax (781-848-8477) or e-mail (info@cpa125.com). 
 

 

file:///C:/Users/Dianne/Desktop/Dianne's%20Stuff/www.CPA125.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   Flexible Spending Benefits 
     

 

One of the Few Gifts the IRS Gives! 
Discover the benefit that SAVES YOU MONEY.  This perk allows 
you to set aside a portion of your pay—BEFORE TAXES—to cover 
out-of-pocket expenses in these categories: 

 

◆ HEALTH CARE.* Eligible expenses and services include: non-cosmetic 
medical, dental, and vision care services; prescription medications; 
over-the-counter ‘medicines’ (not vitamins or supplements); orthodontics; 
prescription eyeglasses, contact lenses, laser eye surgery; 
mental health services; alternative health therapies 
(e.g. chiropractic, acupuncture), and MORE! 

Max. Annual Health Care Election:  $3,200. 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 

   
 

 
   

 

 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

◆ DEPENDENT CARE.**  For qualified day care expenses for eligible 
dependents (as defined by the IRS) under age 13, elderly dependents, and 
dependents with special needs. Eligible expenses include daycare, pre-
school, before/after school care, day camp, elder daycare.  Claim-based 
reimbursement plan (no benefit card); participants must submit claim(s) 
each plan year to receive accrued funds. 

Max. Annual Dep. Care Election:  $5,000 per family. 
 

 

CAFETERIA PLAN ADVISORS    120 LONGWATER DRIVE, SUITE 102, NORWELL, MA  02061       WWW.CPA125.COM 

TEL.: 781.848.9848    FAX:  781.848.8477     E-MAIL:  INFO@CPA125.COM 

Town of Webster 

Enroll by 5/17/2024 

for the 

7/1/2024 – 6/30/2025 

Plan Year*** 
 

Who’s Covered?  You, your legal spouse, and your 
dependents as defined by the Internal Revenue Service, 
including those claimed on your tax return and adult 
children under age 26. 
 

Benefit Cards.  New Health Care FSA enrollees will receive 
2 cards that can be used at most medical facilities, dental  
offices, optical shops, and pharmacies to pay for eligible expenses.  
Keep your cards!  They will reload each plan year that you enroll. 
 

Rollover Option.  Health Care FSA balances—up to $640—will roll over to 
the next plan year as long as you re-enroll for that new plan year.  Funds roll 
over after the prior plan year’s 90-day claim submission (“run out”) deadline.  
(Note:  The max. rollover for the 2023-2024 plan year is $610; re-enrollment is 
required for funds to roll over.) 
 

HSA Ineligibility.  If you or your spouse have a Health Savings Account 
(‘HSA'), you are NOT ELIGIBLE to participate in the Health Care FSA plan. 

 
 
 

Make Your 
Money Go 

   

Further! 
depending on your 

tax status 

  30% UP 
TO 

The annual FSA admin. fees are paid by 
your employer, so you save even more! 

Track Your Account 
and File Claims 24/7! 

 

Log in to your employee portal via 
our website (www.CPA125.com), or 
use our app:  CPA Flex Mobile. 

 

Already in the FSA Plan? 

Re-enrollment is NOT automatic! 
   

 Re-enroll via your online account 
portal—not the mobile app!  Go to 
  cpaemployee.lh1ondemand.com and 
   log-in on the LEFT side of the  
     sign-in screen. On your account  
     homepage, click the blue Enroll/ 
     Re-enroll button and follow the 
    steps to enroll for the new plan 
  year.  Be sure to click Submit at the 
end of the process. (We suggest printing 
or saving your enrollment confirmation.)  
   
 New to the FSA Plan? Complete 
the “Authorization for Pre-Tax Payroll 
Reduction” form and return it to 
Courtney Friedland (e-mail: ctyrrell@ 
webster-ma.gov) by the deadline date.  
 

    * Not all Health Care expenses are FSA-eligible, such as: cosmetic procedures or products (e.g. Botox, teeth whitening, veneers, etc.), couples/family counseling, general health/wellness expenses 
(i.e., toothbrushes, toothpastes, non-prescription sunglasses, gym dues, etc.), and federally non-permissible products. Some healthcare-related expenses, such as medical equipment and some 
services, may require a physician’s Letter of Medical Necessity in order to be FSA-eligible. Visit https://fsastore.com/CPAEligibility for more info. on specific products and services.   

   ** Overnight camp and school tuition for kindergarten and above are not FSA-eligible; day camp is eligible when utilized as a form of childcare in order for the parent(s)/guardian(s) to be able to work; extra-
curricular and enrichment programs/activities that aren’t daycare/childcare-based are not eligible; money paid to a childcare provider who doesn’t report it as income on their taxes is not FSA-eligible.   

  *** Cafeteria Plan Advisors holds flex-spending (FSA) funds until eligible expenses are incurred and claim(s) submitted. Funds may be forfeited in accordance with IRS Publication 969 if eligible 
expenses are not incurred by the plan year deadline through the use of the provided debit card (if applicable) or claim submission, or the date upon which employment ends, whichever comes first. 

 

http://www.cpa125.com/
http://www.cpa125.com/
http://cpaemployee.lh1ondemand.com/
mailto:ctyrrell@webster-ma.gov
mailto:ctyrrell@webster-ma.gov
https://fsastore.com/CPAEligibility


Did you know you could use your FSA to save money 
on everyday health essentials like baby health items, 
health trackers, pain relief products and more?
Use your FSA funds or risk forfeiting your money.

Don’t know
how to spend 
your FSA money?   

Learning Center
Get daily money-
saving info

Use your FSA card
or any major credit card

No Rx needed
Over-the-counter
meds are fully eligible

Are your health
needs eligible?
Easily check with our
expansive Eligibility List  

24/7 support
FREE shipping on 
orders over $50 

The largest selection
of guaranteed 
FSA-eligible products

Want 10 bucks to spend on your health?  
Visit FSAstore.com/CPAFlyer
and use code CPA10 at checkout.

$10
OFF $100+
One use per customer

Exp. 1/1/23

https://fsastore.com/CPAFlyer


Now you can get the relief you need from 
fully eligible over-the-counter (OTC) medicines, 
with no prescription required. Use your funds to 
plan ahead with OTC medicine from pain relief 
to allergy and sinus, cold and flu and more!

Now Eligible: 
Over-the-Counter 
Medicines

Want $20 to spend on your health? 
Visit FSAstore.com/CPAOTC
use code 

$10
OFF $100+
One use per customer

Exp. 1/1/23

The largest selection of guaranteed 
FSA-eligible products

Questions? Access 24/7 support 
(call or chat)

Shop with your FSA card or any 
major credit card

100% eligible OTC medicines: buy the 
essentials you need with no hassle

CPAOTC10 at checkout.
and 

https://fsastore.com/CPAOTC


 

When you participate in a Flexible Spending Account (FSA), you’re able to contribute pre-tax funds for use on hundreds of 
eligible expenses. Recently, you gained even more flexibility in your ability to save when the CARES Act was signed into law. 

This new legislation expanded the list of expenses that are considered eligible by including popular over-the-counter 
products, which consumers can now purchase with their FSA without a prescription. This change went into effect on 
January 1, 2020, and allows over 20,000 new expenses as eligible moving forward. That’s great news for consumers, since 
the average American shops for over-the-counter medications 26 times each year.  

Here are five of the most common expenses that are now eligible to use FSA funds without a prescription. 

Pain relief medications 
Headaches. Muscle soreness. Sprains. There are so many reasons to need pain relievers. There are two common 
types of over-the-counter pain medications: acetaminophen and nonsteroidal anti-inflammatory drugs (NSAIDs), 
both of which are now among the eligible expenses available from an FSA. 

Cold and flu products 
Winter may be behind us, but cold and flu season never really goes away. As much as 20 percent of the U.S. 
population gets the flu, on average each season. Fortunately, the over-the-counter medicines taken to cope with a 
severe cough or congestion are now eligible expenses. 

Allergy products 
Thirty percent of American adults and 40 percent of children suffer from allergies. And the cost of allergies to the 
healthcare system is estimated at $18 billion. Those who do have allergies can now find relief with their HSA and 
FSA funds in the form of over-the-counter antihistamines and decongestants. 

Heartburn medications 
Heartburn is among the more common afflictions in this country. That’s why Americans spend billions of dollars 
each year on medicines that treat heartburn. The CARES Act means that these over-the-counter drugs are FSA 
eligible without a prescription. 

Menstrual products 
The CARES Act also included menstrual care products as eligible expenses for FSAs. Eligible products 
include tampons, pads and menstrual sponges. 

How do I know what qualifies? 
• Consumers can simply scan a product bar code right in their mobile app to help determine eligibility as a qualified 

medical expense. That’s peace of mind with a touch of a button. 
• Online shopping for eligible expenses can be done on sites like FSA Store. This site is dedicated to items that are 

eligible under pre-tax accounts like FSAs. 

How it Works: Use the Debit Card: Once retailers have updated their payment systems and inventories consumers can 
simply use their card to pay for these newly eligible items, but they should still remember to save their receipts in case the 
purchase needs to be verified later.  Submit a Claim: Consumers can submit claims for reimbursement through their online 
account or using the mobile app.  
 

       CAFETERIA PLAN ADVISORS, INC.                             781-848-9848               www.cpa125.com      

 

 New OTC  Expenses Now 
Eligible For Your FSA Funds 

https://www.wexinc.com/insights/blog/health/the-cares-act-and-what-it-means-for-your-benefits/
https://www.usatoday.com/story/money/personalfinance/2017/10/17/7-ways-meet-costs-cold-and-flu-season/740719001/
https://medlineplus.gov/painrelievers.html
https://www.webmd.com/cold-and-flu/flu-statistics
https://www.webmd.com/allergies/allergy-statistics
https://www.webmd.com/allergies/allergy-statistics
https://www.shrm.org/hr-today/public-policy/Documents/SHRM%20Analysis%20CARES%20Act%20-%20Employer%20Provisions.pdf
http://www.cpa125.com/
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Important Information About Your PREPAID BENEFITS CARD 

 
If you’re newly enrolled in the Flexible Spending Account Program, you will automatically receive the new blue 
Prepaid Benefits Card.  You’ll receive two cards at your home address for you and your family members to use. The Cards 
will arrive in a special envelope that looks like this – so please don’t throw it out! 
 

   

Your Prepaid Benefits Card is loaded with the value of your annual FSA\HSA election amount (less any amounts you 
have already spent in this plan year.) Using your Card helps you keep cash in your wallet and makes accessing your FSA 
funds easy. The Card can be used, instead of cash, to pay for qualified health care expenses such as: 
 

 Prescription and health plan copayments, 
deductibles and coinsurance 

 “Amount Due” on medical and dental 
statements  

 Orthodontics 

 Mail-order or online prescription invoices  

 Vision services and eyeglasses 

 LASIK surgery 

 Eligible over-the-counter (OTC) items 

 
You’ll simply swipe your Card each time you incur a qualified health care expense and the amount of your purchase 
will be deducted from your FSA– automatically. You can also fill in your Card number on bills you receive from 
providers to pay the amount you owe. You’ll have no claim forms to complete and you won’t have to wait to get a 
check in the mail.  You can check balances or account details anytime – online at www.cpa125.com or via the mobile 
app -- CPA FLEX MOBILE.  It’s that easy!  
 
It’s Important to Save Your Receipts! 
Your Prepaid Benefits Card will definitely improve your cash flow. However, be aware that the IRS requires the Card be 
used only for eligible expenses. Most of the time, we can verify the eligibility of the expense automatically. Yet, there 
are instances when you’ll receive a letter/notification asking you to furnish an itemized receipt to verify the expense. 
When you receive such a request, make sure you submit the receipts as soon as possible to avoid having your Card 
suspended until receipts have been submitted and approved. 
 
What is an itemized receipt?  
An itemized receipt must include: merchant or provider name, services received or item purchased, date of service, 
and amount of the expense. Cancelled checks, handwritten receipts, card transaction receipts or previous balance 
receipts cannot be used to verify an expense.  
 
Using Your Card is as Easy as 1-2-3! 
Look for additional information about how to use your new Prepaid Benefits Cards included with your card packet in 
the mail. We hope you enjoy this new exciting feature of your plan! Remember, the Card will not work at gas stations 
or restaurants – only at health care related providers.  
 
Save your card.  Every year you re-enroll, the funds get loaded on to this card!   
 

Cafeteria Plan Advisors, Inc. 
420 Washington Street, Suite 100, Braintree, MA  02184    781.848.9848    www.cpa125.com 

   

 

 

http://www.cpa125.com/
http://www.cpa125.com/
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